(b) 5,000 no’s of 0.001% Compulsory Convertible Preference (CCPS) Shares of face value of Rs.10/- each 
in the ratio 1:2 upon the exercise of options granted under the ESOP Plan 2021 of the Company. 

Consequent to the aforesaid allotments, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands 
increased to Rs. 489,85,12,830 (Rupees Four Hundred and Eighty-Nine Crore Eighty-Five Lakh Twelve 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty only) consisting of 32,91,55,444 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten 
Only) each and 16,06,95,839 CCPS of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Kindly take the above information on record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For Grihum Housing Finance Limited